



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 26,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150**

June 22, 1995 – Offered by Representatives JENSEN and BRANCEL.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 19, line 20: delete lines 20 to 24.
- 3 **2.** Page 72, line 23: substitute “14” for “23”.
- 4 **3.** Page 74, line 1: substitute “73.255” for “73.255”; and substitute “49.855” for
5 “49.855”.
- 6 **4.** Page 77, line 3: substitute “73.25” for “73.35”.
- 7 **5.** Page 130, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute:
8 “466g. Page 1208, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and
9 ending with page 1209, line 9.”.
- 10 **6.** Page 137, line 25: after that line insert:
11 “471m. Page 1209, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and
12 ending with page 1211, line 12.”.
- 7.** Page 173, line 23: after “(4) (c) 3.” insert “, (ce)”.

1 **8.** Page 185, line 19: substitute “is” for “in”.

2 **9.** Page 326, line 22: after that line insert:

3 “653m. Page 1905, line 20: delete “is” and substitute “are”.

4 **10.** Page 329, line 11: after that line insert:

5 “662p. Page 1954, line 23: delete that line and substitute:

6 “**304.074 Reimbursement fee for persons on probation, community**
7 **supervision and parole. (1)** In this section:”.

8 662q. Page 1955, line 3: on lines 3 and 5, after “parolees” insert “and persons
9 on community supervision”.

10 662r. Page 1955, line 6: after “parolee” insert “and person on community
11 supervision”.

12 662s. Page 1955, line 7: on lines 7, 11 and 16, after “parolee” insert “or person
13 on community supervision”.

14 **11.** Page 333, line 13: on lines 13 and 14, delete “; **taxes; fee; permits**” and
substitute “; **taxes**”.

15 **12.** Page 402, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2 and substitute:

16 “814.63 (1) (b) “In all forfeiture actions in circuit”.

17 **13.** Page 406, line 8: after that line insert:

18 “795m. Page 2218, line 11: substitute “are” for “is”.”.

19 **14.** Page 455, line 2: delete “(m)” and substitute “(n)”.

20 **15.** Page 455, line 8: after “(nm),” insert “(3) (a) 4. and (b) 3. and 7.,”.

21 **16.** Page 469, line 24: delete that line.

22

(END)